

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3525 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5170
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2024 CW BRANCH
 SR 904 BETZ RD CROSSING - PCC
 24Z014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 3 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 274 US HWY 12 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 CHEHALIS WA 985328404 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-22.61 %		306.37 %
			184,806.14	143,029.00	-41,777.14	751,000.00	566,193.86
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			1,913.33 %		460.00 %
	57.0000		30.0000	604.0000	1,913.33 %	168.0000	460.00 %
			1,710.00	34,428.00	32,718.00	9,576.00	7,866.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			1,812.00 %		452.00 %
	36.0000		25.0000	478.0000	1,812.00 %	138.0000	452.00 %
			900.00	17,208.00	16,308.00	4,968.00	4,068.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			928.00 %		208.00 %
	67.0000		25.0000	257.0000	928.00 %	77.0000	208.00 %
			1,675.00	17,219.00	15,544.00	5,159.00	3,484.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			480.00 %		580.00 %
	47.0000		5.0000	29.0000	480.00 %	34.0000	580.00 %
			235.00	1,363.00	1,128.00	1,598.00	1,363.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			1,769.33 %		2,092.00 %
	11.0000		75.0000	1,402.0000	1,769.33 %	1,644.0000	2,092.00 %
			825.00	15,422.00	14,597.00	18,084.00	17,259.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.			480.00 %		580.00 %
	176.0000		5.0000	29.0000	480.00 %	34.0000	580.00 %
			880.00	5,104.00	4,224.00	5,984.00	5,104.00
GRADING							
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-61.05 %		186.84 %
	80.0000		190.0000	74.0000	-61.05 %	545.0000	186.84 %
			15,200.00	5,920.00	-9,280.00	43,600.00	28,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3525 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5170
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2024 CW BRANCH
 SR 904 BETZ RD CROSSING - PCC
 24Z014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 3 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 274 US HWY 12 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 CHEHALIS WA 985328404 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	50.0000	TON	90.0000	350.0000	288.89 %	125.0000	38.89 %	
			4,500.00	17,500.00	13,000.00	6,250.00	1,750.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
10	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	170.0000	TON	250.0000	328.0000	31.20 %	385.0000	54.00 %	
			42,500.00	55,760.00	13,260.00	65,450.00	22,950.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
11	ESC LEAD							
	6.0000	DAY	175.0000	1,198.0000	584.57 %	707.0000	304.00 %	
			1,050.00	7,188.00	6,138.00	4,242.00	3,192.00	
12	INLET PROTECTION							
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	955.0000	377.50 %	273.0000	36.50 %	
			400.00	1,910.00	1,510.00	546.00	146.00	
13	WATTLE							
	8.0000	L.F.	75.0000	476.0000	534.67 %	459.0000	512.00 %	
			600.00	3,808.00	3,208.00	3,672.00	3,072.00	
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
15	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	36.4000	L.F.	100.0000	631.0000	531.00 %	78.0000	-22.00 %	
			3,640.00	22,968.40	19,328.40	2,839.20	-800.80	
16	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	67.0000	L.F.	75.0000	350.0000	366.67 %	51.0000	-32.00 %	
			5,025.00	23,450.00	18,425.00	3,417.00	-1,608.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3525 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5170
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2024 CW BRANCH
 SR 904 BETZ RD CROSSING - PCC
 24Z014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 3 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 274 US HWY 12 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 CHEHALIS WA 985328404 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
17	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
18	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.5000	2.0000	300.00 %	2.0000	300.00 %	
	4370.0000		2,185.00	8,740.00	6,555.00	8,740.00	6,555.00	
19	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	21.0000	29.0000	38.10 %	34.0000	61.90 %	
	176.0000		3,696.00	5,104.00	1,408.00	5,984.00	2,288.00	
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	30.0000	47.0000	56.67 %	55.0000	83.33 %	
	47.0000		1,410.00	2,209.00	799.00	2,585.00	1,175.00	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	750.0000	1,402.0000	86.93 %	1,644.0000	119.20 %	
	8.0000		6,000.00	11,216.00	5,216.00	13,152.00	7,152.00	
22	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	EACH	500.0000	2,800.0000	460.00 %	3,288.0000	557.60 %	
	3.0000		1,500.00	8,400.00	6,900.00	9,864.00	8,364.00	
23	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	40.0000	23.0000	-42.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
	522.0000		20,880.00	12,006.00	-8,874.00	26,100.00	5,220.00	
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-17.00 %		166.67 %	
			45,000.00	37,352.00	-7,648.00	120,000.00	75,000.00	
25	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,300.00	4,300.00		4,300.00		
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	16.0000	33.0000	106.25 %	21.0000	31.25 %	
	991.0000		15,856.00	32,703.00	16,847.00	20,811.00	4,955.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3525 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5170
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2024 CW BRANCH
 SR 904 BETZ RD CROSSING - PCC
 24Z014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 3 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 274 US HWY 12 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 CHEHALIS WA 985328404 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
27	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	960.0000	L.F.	0.5000	4.0000	700.00 %	4.0000	700.00 %	
			480.00	3,840.00	3,360.00	3,840.00	3,360.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
28	PROJECT PARTNERING							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
29	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	56.9000	S.Y.	150.0000	434.0000	189.33 %	85.0000	-43.33 %	
			8,535.00	24,694.60	16,159.60	4,836.50	-3,698.50	
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	32.0000	S.F.	50.0000	54.0000	8.00 %	62.0000	24.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,728.00	128.00	1,984.00	384.00	
31	CROSSING SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-16.18 %		169.23 %	
			13,000.00	10,897.00	-2,103.00	35,000.00	22,000.00	
32	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING							
		L.S.			102.50 %		2.05 %	
			2,000.00	4,050.00	2,050.00	2,041.00	41.00	
33	RAIL JOINT WELDING							
	20.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,589.0000	127.00 %	3,404.0000	386.29 %	
			14,000.00	31,780.00	17,780.00	68,080.00	54,080.00	
34	CROSSING REPLACEMENT - CONCRETE							
	520.0000	T.F.	1,100.0000	731.0000	-33.55 %	852.0000	-22.55 %	
			572,000.00	380,120.00	-191,880.00	443,040.00	-128,960.00	
35	REPLACE RAIL WITH OTM							
	95.0000	T.F.	183.0000	283.0000	54.64 %	1,963.0000	972.68 %	
			17,385.00	26,885.00	9,500.00	186,485.00	169,100.00	
36	TIE REPLACEMENT 8.5'							
	4347.0000	EACH	225.0000	194.0000	-13.78 %	263.0000	16.89 %	
			978,075.00	843,318.00	-134,757.00	1,143,261.00	165,186.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3525 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5170
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2024 CW BRANCH
 SR 904 BETZ RD CROSSING - PCC
 24Z014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 3 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 274 US HWY 12 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 CHEHALIS WA 985328404 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
37	BALLAST DISTRIBUTION							
	2075.0000	TON	45.0000	59.0000	31.11 %	70.0000	55.56 %	
			93,375.00	122,425.00	29,050.00	145,250.00	51,875.00	
38	SURFACE LINE AND DRESS							
	33299.0000	T.F.	3.4500	4.0000	15.94 %	7.0000	102.90 %	
			114,881.55	133,196.00	18,314.45	233,093.00	118,211.45	
39	SURFACE, LINE AND DRESS - TURNOUT							
	4.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	2,218.0000	-50.71 %	6,492.0000	44.27 %	
			18,000.00	8,872.00	-9,128.00	25,968.00	7,968.00	
40	FORCE ACCOUNT DELAY COMPENSATION							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
43	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
44	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				19.80 %		1,900.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,198.00	198.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	
45	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION							
	1420.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	
			7,100.00	5,680.00	-1,420.00	15,620.00	8,520.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,238,207.69	\$2,124,994.00	-5.06%	\$3,498,422.70	56.30%	\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/12/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:02

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3525 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5170
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : 2024 CW BRANCH
 SR 904 BETZ RD CROSSING - PCC
 24Z014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 3 2024
 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, LLC HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 274 US HWY 12 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 CHEHALIS WA 985328404 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100726 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$2,238,207.69	-5.06%	\$3,498,422.70	56.30%